WHEREAS, on March 17, 2023, the PRDOH and the CONTRACTOR entered into an 
Agreement for Increase Capacity PV System, Water Storage System Acquisition, and 
Installation Services, registered under Contract No. 2023-DR0097, for a maximum amount 
not to exceed TWELVE MILLION THREE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($12,302,500.00); from Account Number: R02H14HER-DOH-LM 6090-01-000, ending on 
March 16, 2025.  

WHEREAS, on June 02, 2023, the Agreement was amended through Amendment A, 
registered as Contract No. 2023-DR0097A. The Parties agreed to amend the Agreement 
through Amendment A to make modifications and changes to Attachment A (Scope of

[...]

Moreover, Amendment A includes updated versions of Attachment F (Contractor 
Certifications Requirements), and Attachment J (Non-Conflict of Interest Certification), as 
well as conforming the Agreement to federal, state, and local regulations and statutes. 
Also, Amendment A increase the agreement amount by ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS ($1,675,930.00), as an 
allowance in the Agreement’s budget for a total budget amount of THIRTEEN MILLION 
NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS 
($13,978,430.00). The term of the Agreement was not modified by Amendment A.   

WHEREAS, as per Article XLIII of the Agreement, the Agreement may be amended in 
writing and signed by a duly authorized representative of each party. Nonetheless, the 

amendment shall not invalidate the Agreement, nor release the Parties from their